Thur
Thur
Thur

Fri
Fri
Fri

Thur
Fri
Thur

Thur
Thur
Thur
Thur

Thur
Thur
Thur

Wed

Wed

Wed

Wed

Wed

Ubly Community Schools 2023 Fall Athletic Schedule

Important Dates to Remember:

* Friday, September 15th - Homecoming

« Friday, September 29th- Senior Night: Football and Cross Country
» Tuesday, October 24th - Senior Night: Volleyball

« Practices begin Monday, August 7th
« JH/Middle School Practices Begin Monday, August 21st

Varsity Football

Girls Varsity, JV & Freshman Volleyball

**Freshman Dates Tentative

8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am

6pm
6pm
8:30am
8:30am
6pm
6pm
6pm
6pm
6pm
8:30am
6pm
6pm
8:30am

6pm
6pm
8:30am
6pm
6pm
8:30am
8:30am
6pm
6pm
S5pm
8:30am
6pm
6pm

8:30am

August August
17 A at USA *Scrimmage*  10:00am Thur 17 Fresh Tourn. at Mt. Morris
24 A Clarkston-Everest 7:30pm Fri 18 v Tourn. at Bad Axe
31 H Lakers 7pm Sat 19 \ Tourn. at Cros-Lex
Sat 26 Y Tourn. at Mt. Morris
September
8 A Marlette 7pm September
15 H H.B. *HC* 7pm Tues 5} Fresh H vs Deckerville
22 H Memphis 7pm Thur 7 FRVIV A at H.B
29 H Bad Axe *Senior Night 7pm Sat 9 Fresh Tourn Cass City
Sat 9 % Tourn Cros-Lex
October Tues 12 JVIV H vs Capac
6 A at Sandusky 7pm Thur 14 FLVIV H vs B.C.
13 A at Cass City 7pm Tues 19 FLVIV A at Sandusky
20 A at Montrose 7pm Thur 21 Fresh A at Lakers
Thur 21 JVIV H vs Marlette
*Districts Begin October 27th Sat 23 Vv Tourn at Ubly
Thur 28 JVIV A at Memphis
JV Football Thur 28 Fresh H vs Cass City
August Sat 30 Fresh Tourn at Yale
17 at USA *Scrimmage*  10:00am
25 H Clarkston-Everest 4pm October
30 A Lakers 6:30pm Tues g FLVIV H vs H.B.
Thur 5 JVIV A at Capac
September Sat 7 \% Tourn. Mt. Morris
7 H Marlette 6:30pm Tues 10 FLAVIV A at B.C.
14 A at H.B. 6:30pm Thur 12 FLVIV H vs Sandusky
21 A at Memphis 6:30pm Sat 14 v Tourn. at Lakers
28 A Bad Axe 6:30pm Sat 14 Fresh Tourn. Fenton
Tues 17 Fresh H vs Lakers
October Tues 17 JVIV A at Marlette
5 H vs Sandusky 6:30pm Thur 19 Fresh A-Quad  at B. City Western
12 H vs Cass City 6:30pm Sat 21 \ Tourn. Mt. Morris
19 H vs Montrose 6:30pm Tues 24 JVIV H(S.N.) vs Memphis
Tues 24 Fresh A at Cass City
Thur 26 Open
JH Football Sat 28 Fresh Tourn. Owosso
September *Districts - October 30 - November 3rd at North Huron
13 A at H.B. 6pm
20 vs Cass City 6pm
27 at Sandusky 6pm
October **Denotes a Home Game
4 H vs Bad Axe 6pm **SUBJECT TO CHANGE**
10 H vs Reese 6pm
18 at Memphis 6pm

Thur

August
24
30

September
9
13
19
23
30

October
3
7
11
14
17
21
28
November

4

Cross Country

HS at Birch Run
HS at Cass City
HS/JH at Bad Axe
HS/JH at Reese
HS/JH at N. Branch
HS/JH/ELEM at Lakers
HS/IIH at Wagener Park
HS at Brown City
HS/JH at North Park
HS/JH/ELEM at Ubly (Invite)
HS/JH/ELEM at Mayville
HS/IJH League at USA
HS/JH/ELEM at Caro
HS Regionals (Wagener Park)
HS State at MIS

4:30pm
5:30pm

9am
4:30pm
4pm

8:30am

4:30pm
9:30am
4:20pm
10am
4:30pm
10:40am

10am

9:30am

JH Volleyball (7th and 8th grade)

August
30

September
6
11
13
18
20
25
27

October
2
4
9
11
16
18

7th/8th

Tth/8th
7th/8th
T7th/gth
7th/8th
7th/8th
7th/8th
7th/8th

7th/8th
7th/8th
7th/8th
7th/8th
7th/8th
7th/8th

>

I > I >

at Marlette

vs B.C.
at Bad Axe
*OPEN*
at Sandusky
vs Memphis
atH.B.

vs Marlette

at B.C.
vs Bad Axe
*OPEN*
vs Sandusky
at Memphis
vs H.B.

5:30pm

5:30pm
5:30pm

5:30pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
5:30pm

5:30pm
5:30pm

5:30pm
5:30pm
5:30pm



