

## **Ubly Community Schools 2023 Fall Athletic Schedule**



Important Dates to Remember: • Friday, September 15th - Homecoming

- Friday, September 29th- Senior Night: Football and Cross Country
- Tuesday, October 24th Senior Night: Volleyball

• Practices begin Monday, August 7th

• JH/Middle School Practices Begin Monday, August 21st

		Vai	rsity Football				Girls Var	sity, JV a	<u>&amp; Fresh</u> n	nan Volleyball				Cı	ross Country		
							*	*Freshmar	n Dates Te	ntative					_		
	August						August						August				
Thur	17	Α	at USA	*Scrimmage*	10:00am	Thur	17	Fresh	Tourn.	at Mt. Morris	8:30am	Thur	24	HS	at Birch Run	4:30pm	
Thur	24	Α	Clarkston-Everest		7:30pm	Fri	18	J۷	Tourn.	at Bad Axe	8:30am	Wed	30	HS	at Cass City	5:30pm	
Thur	31	н	Lakers		7pm	Sat	19	v	Tourn.	at Cros-Lex	8:30am						
						Sat	26	J۷	Tourn.	at Mt. Morris	8:30am		September				
	September											Sat	9	HS/JH	at Bad Axe	9am	
Fri	8	Α	Marlette		7pm		September					Wed	13	HS/JH	at Reese	4:30pm	
Fri	15	н	H.B.	*HC*	7pm	Tues	5	Fresh	н	vs Deckerville	6pm	Tues	19	HS/JH	at N. Branch	4pm	
Fri	22	н	Memphis		7pm	Thur	7	F/JV/V	Α	at H.B.	6pm	Sat	23	HS/JH/ELEM	at Lakers	9am	
Fri	29	н	Bad Axe	*Senior Night	7pm	Sat	9	Fresh	Tourn.	Cass City	8:30am	Sat	30	HS/JH	at Wagener Park	8:30am	
						Sat	9	V	Tourn.	Cros-Lex	8:30am						
	October					Tues	12	JV/V	н	vs Capac	6pm		October				
Fri	6	Α	at Sandusky		7pm	Thur	14	F/JV/V	н	vs B.C.	6pm	Tues	3	HS	at Brown City	4:30pm	
Fri	13	Α	at Cass City		7pm	Tues	19	F/JV/V	Α	at Sandusky	6pm	Sat	7	HS/JH	at North Park	9:30am	
Fri	20	Α	at Montrose		7pm	Thur	21	Fresh	Α	at Lakers	6pm	Wed	11	HS/JH/ELEM	at Ubly (Invite)	4:20pm	
						Thur	21	JV/V	н	vs Marlette	6pm	Sat	14	HS/JH/ELEM	at Mayville	10am	
	<u>*D</u>	istrict	s Begin October 2	<u>27th</u>		Sat	23	JV	Tourn.	at Ubly	8:30am	Tues	17	HS/JH	League at USA	4:30pm	
						Thur	28	JV/V	Α	at Memphis	6pm	Sat	21	HS/JH/ELEM	at Caro	10:40am	
			IV Football			Thur	28	Fresh	Н	vs Cass City	6pm	Sat	28	HS	Regionals (Wagener Park)	10am	
	August					Sat	30	Fresh	Tourn.	at Yale	8:30am		November				
Thur	17	Α	at USA	*Scrimmage*	10:00am							Sat	4	HS	State at MIS	9:30am	
Fri	25	н	Clarkston-Everest		4pm		October										
Thur	30	Α	Lakers		6:30pm	Tues	3	F/JV/V	Н	vs H.B.	6pm						
						Thur	5	JV/V	Α	at Capac	6pm						
	September					Sat	7	٧	Tourn.	Mt. Morris	8:30am		<u>,</u>	JH Volleyb	all (7th and 8th gra	<u>de)</u>	
Thur	7	Н	Marlette		6:30pm	Tues	10	F/JV/V	Α	at B.C.	6pm						
Thur	14	Α	at H.B.		6:30pm	Thur	12	F/JV/V	Н	vs Sandusky	6pm		August				
Thur	21	Α	at Memphis		6:30pm	Sat	14	JV	Tourn.	at Lakers	8:30am	Wed	30	7th/8th	Α	at Marlette	5:30
Thur	28	Α	Bad Axe		6:30pm	Sat	14	Fresh	Tourn.	Fenton	8:30am						
						Tues	17	Fresh	н	vs Lakers	6pm		September	•			
	October					Tues	17	JV/V	Α	at Marlette	6pm	Wed	6	7th/8th	Н	vs B.C.	5:30p
Thur	5	н	vs Sandusky		6:30pm	Thur	19	Fresh	A- Quad	at B. City Western	5pm	Mon	11	7th/8th	Α	at Bad Axe	5:30p
Thur	12	н	vs Cass City		6:30pm	Sat	21	v	Tourn.	Mt. Morris	8:30am	Wed	13	7th/8th		*OPEN*	
Thur	19	Н	vs Montrose		6:30pm	Tues	24	JV/V	H (S.N.)	vs Memphis	6pm	Mon	18	7th/8th	Α	at Sandusky	5:30p
						Tues	24	Fresh	Α	at Cass City	6pm	Wed	20	7th/8th	н	vs Memphis	5:30p
						Thur	26	Open				Mon	25	7th/8th	Α	at H.B.	5:30p
			IH Football			Sat	28	Fresh	Tourn.	Owosso	8:30am	Wed	27	7th/8th	н	vs Marlette	5:30p
	September					<u>*I</u>	Districts - Oc	tober 30 -	November	r 3rd at North Hur	<u>on</u>						
Wed	13	Α	at H.B.		6pm								October				
Wed	20	Н	vs Cass City		6pm							Mon	2	7th/8th	Α	at B.C.	5:30p
Wed	27	Α	at Sandusky		6pm							Wed	4	7th/8th	н	vs Bad Axe	5:30p
											1	Mon	9	7th/8th		*OPEN*	
	October								es a Home G			Wed	11	7th/8th	н	vs Sandusky	5:30p
Wed	4	Н	vs Bad Axe		6pm			**SUBJEC	T TO CHAN	IGE**		Mon	16	7th/8th	A	at Memphis	5:30
Tue	10	Н	vs Reese		6pm							Wed	18	7th/8th	н	vs H.B.	5:30
			at Memphis														